Proposed by:	Administration	
Vote: 6 Aye	0 Nay	0 Absent

MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 2008-20R

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA DESIGNATING THE PARTIAL PENETRATING WAVE BARRIER BREAKWATER AS THE COMMUNITY PRIORITY PROJECT FOR FUNDING FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA CAPITAL PROGRAM BUDGET.

WHEREAS, The Skagway Small Boat Harbor was transferred from the State of Alaska to the Municipality of Skagway with substantial accompanying deferred maintenance; and

WHEREAS, The Municipality of Skagway has a \$500,000 grant from the Denali Commission to help fund the wave barrier breakwater project; and

WHEREAS, This wave barrier breakwater project is needed to protect inner harbor facilities and future investments made to renovate the small boat harbor; and

WHEREAS, The Municipality of Skagway believes the State of Alaska has an economic interest in supporting the care of port and harbor infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, The Municipality of Skagway is willing to partner with the State of Alaska to deal address the deferred maintenance issues left lingering after transfer of the facility to the community,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Municipality of Skagway Borough Assembly has designated the Partial Penetrating Wave Barrier Breakwater as the Community Priority Project for funding from the State of Alaska Capital Program Budget and urges the Legislature to provide funding in the amount of \$4 million for this effort.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of November, 2008 by the Borough Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway, Alaska.

Thomas D. Cochran, Mayor

ATTEST:

Marjorie D. Harris, Borough Clerk

(SEAL)